



\$~93

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1295/2022

VIKRANT GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Nair and Mr. Pankaj Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

VIRAZ GUPTA & ANR.

..... Respondents

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.11.2022**

**C.M. Appl. No. 51042/2022 (for exemption)**

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

**CONT.CAS(C) 1295/2022**

Issue notice to the respondents, on steps being taken by the petitioner through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2023. *Dasti* in addition.

Let reply be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2022**

AK