



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1295/2022**
VIKRANT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd. Shahid Anwar, Mr. Mohd. Shahzeb Khan and Mr. Mohd. Bilal and Mr. Mohd. Uvais, Advocates.

versus

VIRAZ GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Luthra and Mr. Rohan Dua, Advocates.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Nancy Shah and Ms. Isha Baloni, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.11.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 19.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/ss