



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1295/2022**

VIKRANT GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Madan, Mr. Shyan Babu,
Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr. Ankur Shukla,
Advs.

versus

VIRAZ GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Luthra and Mr. Yogesh
Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner seeks time to place on record a rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent.
3. At request, re-notify on 03.12.2025.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 25, 2025/kr